## 503614120 12/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3660751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY GEORGE	04/26/2010
HALE JOHNSON	04/26/2010
PATRICK GORUN	04/26/2010
EMMETT HUGHLETT	10/04/2010
JAMES HERMANOWSKI	04/30/2010
MATTHEW STILES	04/26/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUSS MICROTEC, INC.
Street Address:	430 INDIO WAY
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14556298

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503357686

Email: kwoo@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN E. KIND

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32518-29889/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. KIND, REG NO. 70,670	
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Kind/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015	

PATENT 503614120 REEL: 037304 FRAME: 0300

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Inventors to Inc.\_EPAS#page1.tif source=Inventors to Inc.\_EPAS#page2.tif source=Inventors to Inc.\_EPAS#page3.tif source=Inventors to Inc.\_EPAS#page4.tif source=Inventors to Inc.\_EPAS#page5.tif source=Inventors to Inc.\_EPAS#page6.tif source=Inventors to Inc.\_EPAS#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 037304 FRAME: 0301

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

# Whereas, we:

- (1) Gregory George
- (2) Hale Johnson
- (3) Patrick Gorun
- (4) Emmett Hughlett
- (5) James Hermanowski
- (6) Matthew Stiles, residing in
- (1) 156 Liberty Lane, Colchester, VT 05446
- (2) 118 Route 15, Jericho, VT 05465
- (3) 89 Borestone Lane, Burlington, VT 05408
- (4) 774 Marshall Road, Waterbury, VT 05676
- (5) 1463 Blush Hill Road, Waterbury, VT 05676
- (6) 1853 County Road, Montpelier, VT 05602

have invented an invention entitled: "APPARATUS FOR THERMAL-SLIDE DEBONDING OF TEMPORARY BONDED SEMICONDUCTOR WAFERS" which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No.: 12760973 (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on 4/15/2010;

And whereas SUSS MicroTec, Inc, a US Company, having a place of business at 228 Suss Dr., Waterbury Center, VT 05677 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention

1

PATENT REEL: 037304 FRAME: 0302 therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at WATEU BURY CENTER, on 4/26/10:

State of Vennont
County of Wash Ington

Before me personally	appeared and	acknowledged the	e foregoing	instrument to	o be his free
act and deed this		day of		, 2010	

Seal

Notary Public DOW

(2) Executed at WARRENT CENTER, on 4/26/10:
(2) All
State of Vermont
County of Manager
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
act and deed this day of, 2010
$\bigvee_{\alpha} \alpha \alpha \alpha \alpha \alpha \gamma \gamma$
Seal Notary Public

(3) Executed at WATERBURY CENTER, on 4/26/10:
State of MMD74 County of MONINGTON
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
Seal Notary Public DW

(4) Executed at Waterbury (mts/, on Oct 4,2010:
(4) 125;
State of UNMISVT County of UNNINGTON
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 2010
Seal Notary Public

(5) Executed at _	Waterbury Cent	, on_	4/30/10	
	(5) James H	eimanowski	;	
		•		
State of \\( \)(\)(\)(\)(\)	nort			
Before me person	nally appeared and ackr		egoing instrument t	o be his free
Seal			Notary Pu	ll Du

(6) Executed at WATERS CARY CTR, on 4/26/10:
(6) 1 ;
State of VOIMONA County of Wan Ington
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this, 2010
Seal Notary Public